
 
 

 
 
 
Variance requests may be subject to change or alteration upon review of request during preparation of the staff memorandum. Therefore, Sections of 
the Code of Ordinances are subject to change. Changes will be noted during public hearing meeting. 
 
Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Meridian Township Board by contacting:  
Township Manager Frank L. Walsh, 5151 Marsh Road, Okemos, MI 48864 or 517.853.4258 - Ten Day Notice is Required.  
Meeting Location: 5151 Marsh Road, Okemos, Ml 48864 Township Hall 
 
 

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. 

 
 

AGENDA 

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN  

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING 

February 27, 2019 6:30 pm 

 

 

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER* 

2. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA  

3. CORRECTIONS, APPROVAL AND RATIFICATION OF MINUTES 

A. Wednesday, January 9, 2019 

 

4. COMMUNICATIONS 
5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

6. NEW BUSINESS 
 
A. ZBA CASE NO. 19-02-27-1 (Sherman), 1282 Mizzen Drive, Okemos, MI, 48864 
 

 LOCATION:   6425 E. Reynolds Road 
 PARCEL ID:   02-151-031 
 ZONING DISTRICT:  RB (Single Family-High Density), Lake Lansing Overlay 

 
The applicant is requesting a variance from the following section of the Code of Ordinances: 
 
 Section 86-442(f)(5)(c), Rear yards.  The rear yard setback shall be consistent with 

requirements of the underling zoning district, except the rear yard setback for those lots 
that directly abut Lake Lansing shall be measured from the ordinary high-water mark of 
Lake Lansing as defined in Section 86-2. 

 
The applicant is requesting to construct an 850 square foot building addition that 
encroaches into the required 30 foot rear yard setback at 6425 E. Reynolds Road. 

 
7. OTHER BUSINESS 

8. PUBLIC REMARKS 

9. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS 

10. ADJOURNMENT 

11. POSTSCRIPT – Ken Lane 

 


